## <u>PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF MEDICAL</u> <u>EDUCATION,</u> <u>KERALA, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM</u>

Medical Education Service-Establishment- Promotion and Transfer to the cadre of Nursing Superintendent Gr II – Orders – issued

Read 1. G.O (Rt) No. 2342/2019/H&FWD Dated. 28/09/2019

- 2. Government Letter No. B2/372/2019/H&FWD Dated. 27/12/2019
- 3 DPC select list of senior most Head Nurses, No.DPC2/1985/2019/DME dated 27/12/2019
- 4 Transfer application put in by Smt. Philomina.M.M, Nursing Superintendent Gr.II, Regional Institute of Ophthalmology, Thiruvananthapuram.

## Order No. J3/34/2019/DME Dated: 30/01/2020

The following Nursing Superintendent Gr II who has put in transfer application to get transfer to Medical College Hospital, Thiruvananthapuram is hereby transferred and posted to the station noted against her name in the existing vacancy.

Sl. No	Name and present station	Station	to	which
		transferre	d	
1.	Philomina.M.M, Regional Institute of Ophthalmology,	Medical College Hospital,		
	Thiruvananthapuram.	Thiruvananthapuram		

The following senior most Head Nurses included in the Departmental Promotion Committee select list read as 2<sup>nd</sup> and 3rd papers above are hereby appointed by transfer as Nursing Superintendent Gr II under the Medical Education Department in the scale of pay of Rs.35700-75600 on regular basis as per Rule 28(b) (i) Part II KS&SSR general rules and posted in the stations noted against their names below.

	erial No.	DPC select list No.	Name & Present Station	DOB	Station to which appointed
	1	19	Smt. Mercy.K.A, Medical College Hospital, Thrissur	23-03-1964	Medical College Hospital Ernakulam
,	2	20	Smt. Tresa Joseph Medical College Hospital, Kozhikode	11-09-1968	Regional Institute of Ophthalmology, Thiruvananthapuram

The incumbents are placed under probation for a period of six months duty within a continuous period of one year from the date of joining duty. The Principals concerned of Government Medical Colleges shall relieve the incumbents with immediate effect. The date of relieving and joining duty shall be reported promptly and the SPARK details shall be updated promptly.

Signature valid R.REMLA BEEVI.A Digitally signed b BEEVI A Date: 2020.0 0 15:40:55 IST Reason: Approved

## То

The incumbents

## Copy

to:

- 1. The Principal, Medical College Thiruvananthapuram/Thrissur/Ernakulam/Kozhikode
- 2. The Superintendent MCH TVPM/MCH TSR/MCH KKD/The Director, Regional Institute of Ophthalmology, Thiruvananthapuram.

\*\*\*\*\*

3. The Accountant General (A&E), Kerala TVPM/File/Stock File